
FIFI'H AMENDMENT TO LEASE 

AGREEMENT, dated as of June 30, 2004, between 1350 LLC, a Delaware 
limited liability company, having an office at 1350 Avenue of the Americas, Suite 901, New 
York, New York l 0019 ("Landlord") and HARPERbOLl.JNS PUBLISHERS INC., a 
Delaware corporation, having an office at 10 East 53rd Street, New York, New York 10022 
("Tenant"). 

WITNESSETH: 

WHEREAS, pursuant to an Agreement of Lease (the "Original Lease"), dated as 
of August 7, I 990, between 54-55 Street Co. (predecessor-in-interest to Landlord) and The 
Hearst Corporation (predecessor�in-interest to Tenant), as amended by (a) Agreement, dated as of 
August 21, 1990 (the .. First Amendment"), (b) Second Amendment to Lease, dated as of August 
21, 1996 (the "Second Amendment"), (c) Third Amendment to Lease, dated as of February 28, 
1997 (the "Third Amendment"); and (d) Fourth Amendment of Lease, dated as of February 15, 
2000 (the "Fourth Amendment"); the Original Lease, as amended by the First Amendment, the 
Second Amendment, the Third Amendment and the Fourth Amendment is collectively, the 
"Lease'�, Landlord is leasing to Tenant the entire 2nd, 3rd and 4th floors (the "Office Space") of 
the building located at 1350 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York (the ''Building"); 
and 

WHEREAS, the term of the Lease is scheduled to expire on April 30, 2006 (the 
"Original Expiration Date"); and 

WHEREAS, the parties desire that the Lease be further amended to provide, 
among other things, that Landlord lease to Tenant and Tenant hire from Landlord an additional 
1,440 rentable square feet on the basement level substantially as shown hatched on the plan 
annexed hereto as Exhibit A (the "�"; the Office Space and the Storage Space, 
collectively, the "Demised Premises"), and that the term of the Lease be extended, all upon the 
tenns and conditions hereinafter set forth. 

NOW, THEREFORE, Landlord and Tenant hereby agree as fo11ows: 

I . Capitalized TerD1$. All capitalized tenns used herein but not defined 
shall have the meanings ascribed to them in the Lease. 

2. �. (a) Landlord hereby leases to Tenant, and Tenant hereby
hires from Landlord, the Storage Space for a term to commence on the date of this Agreement 
and ending on the Extension Period Expiration Date (as hereinafter defined), unless sooner 
terminated in accordance with the Lease or at law. The parties acknowledge that for all purposes 
of the Lease, the Storage Space shall be deemed to contain 1,440 rentable square feet. 

(b) Tenant's leasing of the Storage Space shall be upon all of the terms
and conditions of the Lease, except that: 

ffnyOl \iasime\465994J! 

SAMPLE

alex@blackre.com


alex@blackre.com


alex@blackre.com


alex@blackre.com


alex@blackre.com


alex@blackre.com


alex@blackre.com


alex@blackre.com


alex@blackre.com


alex@blackre.com




SAMPLE

alex@blackre.com


alex@blackre.com


alex@blackre.com


alex@blackre.com




SAMPLE



SAMPLE



SAMPLE

alex@blackre.com


alex@blackre.com


alex@blackre.com


alex@blackre.com




SAMPLE



SAMPLE



SAMPLE



SAMPLE



SAMPLE



SAMPLE



SAMPLE



SAMPLE



SAMPLE



SAMPLE



SAMPLE



SAMPLE



SAMPLE



SAMPLE



SAMPLE



SAMPLE



SAMPLE



SAMPLE



SAMPLE



SAMPLE



SAMPLE



SAMPLE



SAMPLE



SAMPLE



SAMPLE



SAMPLE



SAMPLE



SAMPLE



SAMPLE



SAMPLE



SAMPLE



SAMPLE



SAMPLE



SAMPLE



SAMPLE



SAMPLE



SAMPLE



SAMPLE



SAMPLE



SAMPLE




